

# Jøtul GI 350 DV Part List

No.	Description	Part Number
1.	Screw, Pan Head 10-32 x 3/8	117911
2.	Valve Bracket	221385
3.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
4.	Piezo Ignitor Button	3902573
5.	Ignitor Bracket	3902576
6.	Screw, Pan Hd M4 x 8	117920
7.	Valve, NG, High Temp, 50% TD	222263
8.	Elbow, 90° Brass 3/8 NTP	222292
9.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
10.	Cabinet Wall, Rear	221745
11.	Blower Mounting Bracket	221738
12.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
13.	Blower, TransFlow 120 CFM	222072
14.	Heat Shield, Left	222091
15.	Cabinet Wall, Left	221744
16.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
17.	Control Box Receptacle	222048
18.	Wingnut, M6 Zinc	117975
19.	Switch, On/Off/T'stat, Plain	220703
20.	Burner Switch Cover Plate, Silkscreened	222272
21.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
22.	Tinnerman U-Clip	220042
23.	Glass Gasket, .250 x 1" Tadpole Fiberglass	129124
24.	Glass, Ceramic / 5 mm	221718
25.	Glass Frame, Replacement inc. clips / Matte Black	156022
26.	Nut, M6 Hex Plain	9930
27.	Screw, #10 x 3/4" Sheet Metal	118043
28.	Leg Leveler Bracket, Left (2)	222730
29.	Cabinet Base	221709
30.	Latch Assembly	221712
31.	Firebox Weldment	221700
32.	Gasket, Delayed Ignition Relief Door	129678
33.	Relief Door	222432
34.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
35.	Heat Shield, Firebox Top	222416
36.	Gasket, 3" Adaptor	129677
37.	Vent Connector Assembly	222259
38.	Gasket, Vent Connector	222281
39.	Cabinet Wall, Top	221746
40.	Air Deflector, Top Cabinet	222457
41.	Vent Pipe Adaptor	222205
42.	Vent Installation Tool	222267
43.	Screw, #8 x 3/4"	117986
44.	Pilot Assembly	129471
45.	Pilot Spacer	222284
46.	Gasket, Pilot Assembly	129670
47.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
48.	Pilot Access Panel	221399
49.	Gasket, Pilot Access Panel	129153
50.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
51.	Cabinet Wall, Right	221743
52.	Snapstat, 120-110°F	220617
53.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
54.	Snapstat Bracket	220989

No.	Description	Part Number
55.	Heat Shield, Right	222092
56.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
57.	Glass Frame Latch Release Tool	222268
58.	Wire Strain Relief, Heyco	117951
59.	Control Box Receptacle	222048
60.	Switch, On/Of/T'stat Plain	220703
61.	Rheostat, Long Lead 26"	220970
62.	Cover Plate, Blower Switch Box	221394
63.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
64.	Rheostat Control Knob	220709
65.	Fettle, Blue Black Enamel	10434727
66.	Top Plate, Burner	222254
67.	Air Deflector, Burner	222294
68.	Nut, Hex, Plain M6 DIN 934	9930
69.	Gasket, Burner	222206
70.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
71.	Burner Base	104253
72.	Venturi Tube	221391
73.	Tube Holder	103992
74.	Nut, Serrated Flange Plain	117968
66-74.	Burner Assembly, Replacement	156435
75.	Primary Air Shutter Assembly	221390
76.	Handle, Primary Air	221979
77.	Gasket, 2.25 in. OD. x .125 in.	220734
78.	Fender Washer, .250 in. x 2.250 in.	118023
79.	Wingnut, M6 Zinc	117975
80.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
81.	Orifice, #38 NG	129130
82.	Gasket, Drop-in Orifice Holder	222280
83.	Orifice Holder, Drop-in Assembly	222291
84.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
85.	Wall, Inner Back	221704
86.	Screw, #8 x 1/2" Blk	117917
87.	Burner Skirt, Rear	22199892
88.	Log Set, (4 pcs.) Illustrated on pg. 20.	156409
89.	Blower Kit*	156455
90.	Rheostat Kit*	156456
91.	Replacement Glass Kit - inc. gasket & clips	156437
92.	Blower Switch Box Kit, complete	156459
93.	Vent Adaptor Assembly, inc. gaskets	156464
94.	Leg Leveler Bracket, Right (2)	222440

\* not illustrated